#### SUBORDINATION, ATTORNMENT AND NON-DISTURBANCE AGREEMENT

CITIE



03 West Madisor Chicago, Illinois 60661 Telephone (1.312-627-3900)

anke.	BANCO"	98959198
-------	--------	----------

	THIS	AGREEMENT made and entered into this	1672	day of Ocrober	, 19 98
h.a.		erwoon Trak Corporation ("Tenant") hand Cimbans, F.S.B. having its principal pla	, National	at 500 West Madison, Ch	Kako' titumiz onor' e ramae v
		War and the state of the Annual Part of State 7	. 1987	(the "Lease") with B	ational shopping ridgas, inc., as
leasing		for Amalgamoted Bank of Chicago Trust comprised of approximately			
		attached herew and made a part hereof and courrently	currer	nt	(the third center ) at an
		unnual ter color \$ 66,000.00	and ior afteri	running to June	nd   30, 2003, with one (1) addi-  cuted-by-a trustice montgage (the "Montgage")
	B.	Lender, is a condition to making a \$ 450,00 and an assignment of rents ("Assignment	0.00 rof Renta") c	countering the Reaf E	state, has requested the execution of
the led.	NOW	this Agreement. THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual	covenants and	agreement:) of the parties	s <del>market alan kandara market kadan</del>

11 12

NOW, THERETORE, it considered to hereby covenant and agree as billows.

Lien of the

Lien of the

Lien of the

Lien of the

Real Estate of which by subject and subordinate to the Mortgage and the Assignment of Reats insofar as it affects the following the Real Estate of which the Louised Promies forms a pair, and to all renewals modifications, replacements and extensions thereof, or to the fall extent of the principal some extensions thereof, and interest thereof. Any it terest of the Tenant in an option to parchase all, or any forms, of the Leased Premises contained in the Lease is specifically subordinate to the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents and such as option shall not be binding upon the Leader, its successors and assigns.

2 In the event is should become rices by to toreclose the Mortgage, the Linder will not join the Tenant trader the Lease in a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings so long is a summary of total listic proceedings as long is a summary of total listic proceedings and the Lease in the proceeding and the Lease of the listic proceeding is and the Lease total listic proceeding and the tenant and conditions of the lease, and the Tenant agrees, trom and after such event to strom to the lender and is the proceeding and obtgations under the lease to continue as though the interest of land lost be minuted or such foreclosure privedings had not been brought. Such attermment shall be effective and self-operative with a the execution of any further instrument or the part of either of the parties hereto. Tenant agrees, however, to execute and deliver at any time and from time to time upon the request of the lender and parties of any of the indebtedness or other obligations secured by the Mr. Ang. gene Assignment of Rems or any such purchaser, any instrument or certificate which. foreclosure proceeding or otherwise to evidence such atturnment

4. If Lender shall socceed to the interest of Landford under the finase in any mounter, or if any purchased acquires the Real Estate upon any love losure of the Mortgage or any trustee's sale under the Mortgage, Lander or such purchased, as the case may be, in the event of effection on shall have the same remedies by entry, action or other and the event of any default by Tenant they and any period given Tenant to core such default) in the payment of rent or additional relate in the performance of any of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Leisse on Tenant's part to be performed that Landlord had or you'd have had if Landlord purchaser had not succeeded to the interest of Landlord. The Tenant shall have the same remedies against for conder to the fireach of an agreement contained in the Lenge that the Tenant might have had against the Landlord if the Lender and not acceeded to the interest of the Landlord, provided, unless such act or omission or liability however, that the Lander shall not be;

- a. hable for an act or omession of or contractual hability at, any prior far did to cluding the Landlord); or unless not conversely provided) be subject to any offset or defenses which the femant might have against any provided (including the Landlord); or
- c. bound by any rent or additional rest which the Tenant might have pa d tor more the the current month to any prior landlord (including the Landlord)

5. Nothing herein contained is intended nor shall it be construct, it abridge or adversely affect ally right or remedy of Landlord under the Lause in the event of any default by Tenant theyond any period given Tenant to mire such default) in the payment of rent or additional tent or in the performance of any of the terms, covenants or conditions of the Lause on Count's part to be performed nor any rights of Landlord to terminate which are independent of Tenant's default.

6. Tenunt shall send Lender copies of all notices given to Landlord under the Lease, at the same time such notice is given by material default entitling menant to seek to terminate the Lease, to Landierd

7. Any notice or communication required or permitted hereunder shall be given in writing, sent by Unit a claus mail, postage prepaid, registered or certified muit, addressed as follows:

To Mortgagee:	Citibank, F.S.B. 500 West Madison Chicago, Illinois 60661		
	Attention. Real Estate Group		
•	Louin No:		
To Tenulit:	Trak Corporation		
	3300 - 75th Avenue		
	Indover_ MD 20785		
	Att- Legal Department		

such other address or in care of such other person as hereafter shall be designated in writing by the applicable party and shall be seemed to have been given as of the date of receipt

5. This Agreement may not be modified crafty or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors in interest. This Agreement shall mure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties bereto, their successors and assigns, and any perchaser or perchasers or a toroclosine sale with respect to the Real Estate, and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

As of the date of the attornment referred to herein, the following provision shall be deemed inserted in the Lease, retroactively effective us of the commencement of the term of the Lesse, and shall prevail in the event of any conflicts with other provisions of the Lesse:

Bane 1

"Tenant covenants and agrees not to suffer, permit, introduce or maintain in, on or about any portion of the Leased Premises, any asbestos, polychlorinated biphenyls, or any other hazardous or tooks materials, wastes and substances which are defined, determined or identified as such (including petroleum products if they are defined, determined or identified as such) in

\*is continuing in nature or to which Tenant previously provided not BOX 333-CTI

1759368-02-624

tional

ontion

period

or,

the execution of

## UNOFFICIAL COPY - 98959198

any federal, state or local laws, rules or regulations (whether now existing or bereatter enacted or promulgated) or any judicial or administrative interpretation of any thereof, including any judicial or administrative orders of judgements."

40. If the Lease provides that Tenant is entitled to expansion space, Lender shall have no obligation, or any balidity for tailure, to provide such expansion space if prior land aid, by reason of lease(s) entered into with other tenants of Real Estate, had precluded the availability of such expansion space.

11. Lender may assign this Agreement or may of its right hereunder. The Ferant waives notice of any assignment of this Agreement and hereby will accord full recognition of an assignment and agrees that all rights shall be enforceable against Tenart by such assignee with the same force and effect and to the same extent as the same would have been enforceable against Tenant by Lender.

IN WITNESS WHEHEOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents the date and year first above written.

TENANT:	LENDER:
Trak Corporation	CITIBANA, F.SAL
By: RXutt Bull	By: The The
its: Preside:	118: Westert
This Instrument Prepared of AND MAIL TO:	$\wedge$
Citibank, Federal Savings 2005	LANDLORD:-
500 West Madison Chicago, Illinois 60661 Arriv THEODORA GIUZLEWSKI	NATIONAL SHOPFING FLAZAS, INC.
Arrn: THEODONA GRUZLEWSKI	By: Her Offen gede
Ox	Its:
0/	
•	County
	0,
	4h
	Clarks
	~/ <del>/</del> /
	- 2
	1/5.
	8

## UNOFFICIAL COPY " 98959198

### SCHEDULE A

Attached	to and forming	ng a part of that	certain Inde	nture of Lea	se and Me	emorandun	r of Lease e	xecuted under
date of	Company	Amalgamated	2 by	and betwee	n DATIO	HAL SHOPE	THE PLAZE	S, INC. US
leasing	anert tor	Amalgamated	Trust and	Havings B	ank, as	Trustee	under Tri	ist No. <b>534</b> 6
	-			ION, as Less	see.		वेत्रा	ied Soptember 9
				d /b /a	Trak Auti	o Corporati	on I	

#### DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

1. LESS	SOR'S PROPER	RTY. The dentised	premises are	a portion of Lessor's	s entire property, situated in
the City of	Chicago	. County of	Cook	. State of	Ullinois, and now
commonly ki	nown as a co	ortion of \$140.	N. Milwauk	çe Ave.	ere en la companya de la companya d
Such propert	y, herein referre	d to as "Lessor's F	Property", me	ans the entire prope	rty within the outer property
limits shown	on the Plot Pl	an initialed by the	parties here	ito, diited	attached hereto
anc' made a p	art hereof. The	legal description of	Lessor's Pro	perty is set forth in	Section 6 of this Schedule A.

- 2. DUILDING, Lesson's Property provides a site for a store building in the location designated "Trak Auto" (in the said Plot Plan attached. Such building is now thereon, or is to be erected pursuant to Schedule B hereographic sessor for Lessee, containing square feet and having inside dimensions of expensions of the said building site, building, improvements, and appurtenances, and fixtures and equipment two ad by the Lessor, now or hereafter located thereon are collectively referred to in this Lease as the "premises of "demised premises."
- 3. PARKING. Lessee, its agents, employees, patrons and invitees, in common with Lessor and all other tenants of portions of Lesse's Property and their respective agents, employees, patrons, and invitees shall have and are nereby granted, during the entire term of this Lease and any extension thereof, the free, uninterrupted, and non-exclusive use of the sidewalks, malls, roadways, parking area, and all other common areas, which use by all users shall be for the purposes of ingress, egress, service, utilities, and parking, and which parking area shall consist of not 1/32 than 1/2 standard automobile spaces, located as shown on the said Plot Plan attached. It is specifically understood and agreed that Lessee shall have no obligation or liability whatsoever in connection with the owner-phip, maintenance, or management of the sidewalks, malls, roadways, parking area, or other common areas involved, and that Lessor shall manage, operate, and maintain all such common areas, or cause the same to be done on its behalf, at no additional cost to Lessee, subject to Article XIX of the Lease.
- 4. PLOT PLAN. It is understood and agreed that no changes from that shown on the Plot Plan attached shall be made to the building area and/or the parking and other common area of Lessor's Property and no buildings or building-type structures may be built except within the building areas or areas for building designated thereon, except by written amendment to this Leass, duly executed by the parties hereto. Lessor must take reasonable precautions to prohibit commuters and office help from parking on the common areas of Lessor's Property and Lessee may, if it deems such action necessary, have any such offending vehicles towed from the common areas of Lessor's Property.
- 5. CONVENANTS. All of the covenants of the Lessor contained in this Lease shall be covenants running with the land pursuant to applicable law. It is expressly agreed that each covenant to do or refrain from doing some act on the Lessor's Property or any part thereof (a) is for the benefit of the demised premises and each person having any leasehold interest therein derived through the Leger's and (b) shall be binding upon each successive owner, during his ownership, of any portion of the land affected thereby and each person having any interest therein derived through any owner of the land affected hereby.
  - 6. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LESSOR'S PROPERTY:

LOTS 12, 13, 18 AND 19 IN WHITE AND COLE'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN STAVE'S SUBDIVISION OF 53 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

13 36 230 004 005 006 007

STREET ADDRESS: 2140 N. Nelwaulee avenue Chicago, Il 60647

1/3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY - 98959198

notary/jvffile
STATE OF THEOLES SS:
On this who day of October, 1977, before me, Jeresticking, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Deoge D. Henry, known to me to be the President and known to me to be the Secretary of National Supply Flores In., the corporation that executed the within instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within instruments, on behalf of the corporation herein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHERMOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written
O <sub>4</sub>
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Notary Public in and for said  County and State  Notary Public. State of tilings  Notary Public. State of 188
My Commission Expires March 6, 1999  My Commission expires 3/15/29
O <sub>F</sub>
STATE OF 12.1 Rels SS: COUNTY OF
On this 1000 day of Charles , 19 00, before me, toward the property and state, personally appeared have to be a possible of the property of th
of the partnership that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such partnership executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunce set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
Notary Public in and for said County and State
My commission expires
$O_{r}$
STATE OF   ILLINOIS   SS: COUNTY OF   COOK
On this 10th day of October , 1998, before me, Joyce R. Benjami , a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appeared Robert J. Janik , and , known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they
executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.  Notary Public in and for said
OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires 12/16/99 My Commission Expires 12/16/99

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

OFFICIAL SEAL JCYCE R. BEHLAMIN HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commiction Explines 12/16/89

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

98959198

STATE OF MARYLAND }
COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL }

On this 9th day of October 1999, before me, Jane S. Van Fleet, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared R. Keith Green, known to me to be the President of Trak Corporation, the corporation that executed the within instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, on behalf of the corporation herein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My commission expires April 1.

My commission expires April 1. 1999